
Country Title First name Family name Institute Position Address E-mail

1 FAO Mr Mamuka Meskhi FAO Georgia Assistant FAOR

6, Marshall Gelovani Avenue, Tbilisi 

0159 Georgia mamuka.meskhi@fao.org

2 FAO Mr Richard Eberlin FAO

Team Leader, Senior International 

Consultant on Land Tenure and Rural 

Development

Ctra. Magdalena-Herbello 54, 36945 

Cangas de Morazzo, Spain richard.eberlin@fao.org

3 FAO Ms Bozhana Stoeva FAO

International policy analysis and rural 

development expert bozhana@gmail.com

4 FAO MS Katalin Ludvig FAO Regional Office for Europe and Central Asia

Lead Technical Officer of the project, 

Rural Development Consultant

34th Benczur Street, Budapest, H-

1068 katalin.ludvig@fao.org

5 FAO Ms Anetta Szilágyi FAO Regional Office for Europe and Central Asia Rural Development JTO

34th Benczur Street, Budapest, H-

1068 anetta.szilagyi@fao.org

6 FAO Ms Magali Herranz FAO Regional Office for Europe and Central Asia Resource Mobilization Officer Georgia magali.herranz@fao.org

7 Armenia Ms Nora Alanakyan

Austrian Development Agency Regional Office for 

South Caucasus

National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Armenia; 

Armenia Program Officer 12 Lusavorich St., Yerevan, Armenia 

nalanakyan@gmail.com; 

nora.alanakyan@ada.gv.at  

8 Armenia Ms Marianna Khachatryan Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Armenia

Head of Agricultural Cooperatives 

Assistance Division

Government House 3, Republic 

Square,

0010 Yerevan, Republic of Armenia

Government House 3, Republic 

Square,0010 Yerevan, Republic of 

Armenia Khachatryan.76@googlemail.com

9 Armenia Ms Anna Yeritsyan ICARE Research Director

International Center for Agribusiness 

Research and Education Teryan str.74 Yerevan 0009 anna@icare.am

10 Azerbaijan Mr Bariz Mehdiyev FAO

National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Azerbaijan

100 A, B.Agayev street, Baku, 

Azerbaijan 

barizali@gmail.com 

barizali@yahoo.com

11 Azerbaijan Mr Sahib Aliyev

Azerbaijan Scientifically Research Institute of 

Economy and Organization of Agriculture Chief of division

AZ1130 ,Darnagul 3097, Baku 

,Azerbaijan qara888@mail.ru

12 Azerbaijan Mr Ilkin Nabiyev Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Azerbaijan 

Chief Consultant of the Department of 

State Support to Agriculture Ilkinbim896@rambler.ru  Ilkinbim896@rambler.ru 

13 Belarus Mr Dzmitry Lutayeu Konamor LLC 

 National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Belarus; Deputy 

director 

220053, Minsk, ul Novavilenskaja 10-

93  lutayeu.dzmitry@hotmail.com

14 Belarus Mr Aliaksandr Kazakevich

Ministry of agriculture and food of the Republic of 

Belarus 

Head of the Department of Farming 

and Individual Population Farm 220030, Minsk, Kirov str., 15-510

ref@mshp.minsk.by

kazakevich_a@tut.by

15 Belarus Ms Natallia Kireyenkа

The Republican Scientific Unitary Enterprise “The 

Institute for System Research in Agroindustrial 

Complex of the National Academy of Sciences of 

Belarus  Head of Department of Market Minsk, Kazintsa str., 103, 220108 uramart@mail.by

16 Georgia Mr Zurab Chekurashvili Ministry of Agriculture of Georgia

National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Georgia/ 

Adviser for the Minister

Marshal Gelovani Av. 6, Tbilisi, 

Georgia, 0159 zchekurashvili@gmail.com

17 Georgia Mr Konstantin Khutsaidze Ministry of Agriculture of Georgia

Head of Agriculture  and Food 

Department

Marshal Gelovani Av. 6, Tbilisi, 

Georgia, 0160

K.khutsaidze@gmail.com                             

Kote.khutsaidze@moa.gov.ge 

18 Georgia Mr George Seturidze Scientific-Research Center of Agriculture Adviser to the Director

Marshal Gelovani Av. 6, Tbilisi, 

Georgia, 0161 gss@camaratc.com
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19 Georgia Ms Gvantsa Chkheidze Ministry of Agriculture of Georgia

Head of State and Court Relations 

Division Ministry of Agriculture of Georgia gvantsa_chkheidze@hotmail.com

20

Macedonia 

FYR Ms Irena Djimrevska

REGIONAL RURAL DEVELOPMENT STANDING 

WORKING GROUP (SWG) IN SEE  Head of operations

BLVD. GOCE DELCEV 18, MRTV 

BUILDING 12TH
 FLOOR, PO BOX 

659, 1000 SKOPJE, MACEDONIA irena.dzimrevska@swg-seerural.org

21

Macedonia 

FYR Mr Boban Ilic

REGIONAL RURAL DEVELOPMENT STANDING 

WORKING GROUP (SWG) IN SEE  SECRETARY GENERAL

BLVD. GOCE DELCEV 18, MRTV 

BUILDING 12
TH

 FLOOR, PO BOX 

659, 1000 SKOPJE, MACEDONIA boban.ilic@swg-seerural.org

22

Republic of 

Moldova Mr Viorel Gherciu NGO ”PRORURALINVEST”

National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Moldova; 

PRESIDENT 98,31 August 1989 st., office 411 vgherciu@gmail.com

23

Republic of 

Moldova Mr Mihai Rurac Agricultural University

Associate Professor/Dean of Agronomy 

faculty   

State Agrarian University of 

Moldova  m.rurac@gmail.com

24

Republic of 

Moldova Mr Vasile Șarban

Ministry of Agriculture and Food Industry of the 

Republic of Moldova Head of horticultural service

MD-2004, Chișinău, 162 Ștefan cel 

Mare bd sarban.vasile@maia.gov.md

25 Ukraine Ms Maria Samarina FAO

National agriculture and rural 

development expert in Ukraine Smilyanska 11, 03151 Kyiv Samarina@bigmir.net

26 Ukraine Mr Oleh Khomenko Ministry of Agrarian Policy and Food of Ukraine Head of Department of scientific-educational support and development of rural territories

01001, Ukraine, Kyiv, Khreshchatyk 

st., 24  omkhomenko@gmail.com

27

EU delegation 

(Georgia) Mr Juan Echanove EU Delegation to Georgia 

Agriculture attaché/programme 

manager EU Delegation to Georgia  

Juan-

Jose.ECHANOVE@eeas.europa.eu

28 facilitator 1 Mr Dragan Angelovski FAO Georgia CTA Radiani 15, Tbilisi, Georgia

dragan.angelovski@fao.org

angelovski@t-home.mk 

29 facilitator 2 Mr Beka Dzadzamia FAO Georgia National Project manager Radiani 15, Tbilisi, Georgia beka.dzadzamia@fao.org

30 Georgia Mr Irakli Todria translator/interpreter

31 Georgia Mr Giorgi Lashkhi translator/interpreter
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